
HIGH COUNTRY DUALS 

Pocatello/Minico Dual  

Travel Itinerary 

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 19TH 

11:30 am Meet in wrestling room 

12:00 pm Depart to Minico High School 

4:00 pm Weigh-ins (Scratch +1) 

5:00 pm Varsity vs. Pocatello  

JV and Girls Team Wrestling Begins 

6:30 pm Varsity vs. Minico 

8:00 pm JV on bus to Columbia 

  Varsity and Girls on bus to Pocatello for hotel lodging 

10:30 am JV Arrive to Columbia  

11:00 pm Lights out 

  

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 20TH 

9:00 am Wake up 

10:00 am Depart Varsity to Idaho Falls 

11:00 am Varsity Check into hotel 

12:00 pm Varsity arrive to Bonneville HS  

1:00 pm Varsity Weigh-in (Scratch +2) 

3:00 pm Dual 1 vs Bonneville 

4:30 pm Dual 2 vs Hillcrest 

6:00 pm Dual 3 v Idaho Falls 

7:30 pm Dual 4 v Madison 

9:00 pm Weigh-ins (Scratch +2) 

10:00 pm  Lights out 

  



SATURDAY, DECEMBER 21ST 

6:30 am Wake up call 

7:00 am Breakfast 

7:40 am Depart to Bonneville HS 

8:00 am Team Warm up 

9:00 am Dual 5 v Century 

10:30 am Dual 6 v Skyline 

12:00 pm Dual 7 v Blackfoot 

1:30 pm Dual 8 v Shelly 

3:00 pm Dual 9 v Mt. Home 

4:30 pm Awards presentation 

5:00 pm Depart to Columbia High Schoo1 

9:00 pm Arrive at Columbia HS 

 

MONDAY, DECEMBER 23rd  

***optional team Christmas Party*** 

White Elephant Gift Exchange 

Snacks/Food 

   


